Total receivable 4,549,345$      -$  863,835$         3,685,510$      113,039$         

2023

On March 29, 2022, the University of Northern Colorado Board of Trustees entered into a lease agreement 
with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC to lease approximately one thousand one hundred twenty (1,120) 
square feet of land, including the air space above such rooftop space, owned by the University and located 
at 2310 13th Avenue, Greeley, Colorado 80639, to be used by New Cingular for the placement of a 
communication facility. The initial term of the lease will be five (5) years, commencing on March 29, 2022.

[...]

payments of $11,996 with an incremental borrowing interest rate of 0.287%.  The outstanding lease liability 
on June 30, 2023, is $143,728.  

On December 18, 2019, the University of Northern Colorado Board of Trustees entered into a lease 
agreement with BTT, LLC to lease twelve thousand (12,000) square feet of building space within their 
premises located at 2915 Rocky Mountain Avenue, Loveland, Colorado 80538, to be used by the University 
for office space and classrooms.  The term of the lease commenced on January 1, 2020 and expires on